   CA-IS3720C, CA-IS3721C, CA-IS3722C
Shanghai Chipanalog Microelectronics Co., Ltd.                                                                                                                      Version 1.02
Copyright © 2024, Chipanalog Incorporated
Shanghai Chipanalog Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
CA-IS372xC General Dual-Channel Digital Isolators
1 Key Features
• Data rate: DC to 40Mbps
• Robust isolation barrier

    2                                                                                                                                                                                     Copyright © 2024, Chipanalog Incorporated
            Shanghai Chipanalog Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
4 Ordering Guide
Table 4-1 Ordering Guide for Valid Ordering Part Number
Part Number
Number of Inputs
A Side
Number of Inputs
B Side
Default Output
Isolation Rating
(kVRMS)
Package
CA-IS3720CLS 2 0 Low 3.75 SOIC8 (S)
CA-IS3720CLG 2 0 Low 5.0 SOIC8-WB (G)
CA-IS3720CLW 2 0 Low 5.0 SOIC16-WB (W)
CA-IS3720CHS 2 0 High 3.75 SOIC8 (S)
CA-IS3720CHG 2 0 High 5.0 SOIC8-WB (G)
CA-IS3720CHW 2 0 High 5.0 SOIC16-WB (W)
CA-IS3721CLS 1 1 Low 3.75 SOIC8 (S)
CA-IS3721CLG 1 1 Low 5.0 SOIC8-WB (G)
CA-IS3721CLW 1 1 Low 5.0 SOIC16-WB (W)
CA-IS3721CHS 1 1 High 3.75 SOIC8 (S)
CA-IS3721CHG 1 1 High 5.0 SOIC8-WB (G)
CA-IS3721CHW 1 1 High 5.0 SOIC16-WB (W)
CA-IS3722CLS 1 1 Low 3.75 SOIC8 (S)
CA-IS3722CLG 1 1 Low 5.0 SOIC8-WB (G)
CA-IS3722CLW 1 1 Low 5.0 SOIC16-WB (W)
CA-IS3722CHS 1 1 High 3.75 SOIC8 (S)
CA-IS3722CHG 1 1 High 5.0 SOIC8-WB (G)
CA-IS3722CHW 1 1 High 5.0 SOIC16-WB (W)
   CA-IS3720C, CA-IS3721C, CA-IS3722C
Shanghai Chipanalog Microelectronics Co., Ltd.                                                        Version 1.02
Copyright © 2024, Chipanalog Incorporated                                                                                                                                                                  3
                Shanghai Chipanalog Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
Table of Contents
1 Key Features .......................................................1
2 Applications ........................................................1
3 Description .........................................................1
4 Ordering Guide ...................................................2
5 Revision History ..................................................3
6 Pin Descriptions and Functions ............................4
6.1 8-Pin SOIC Package .............................................. 4
6.2 16-Pin SOIC Package ............................................ 5
7 Specifications ......................................................6
7.1 Absolute Maximum Ratings1 ............................... 6
7.2 ESD Ratings .......................................................... 6
7.3 Recommended Operating Conditions ................. 6
7.4 Thermal Information ........................................... 7
7.5 Power Ratings...................................................... 7
7.6 Insulation Specifications ..................................... 8
7.7 Safety-Related Certifications ............................... 9
7.8 Electrical Characteristics ................................... 10
7.8.1 VDDA = VDDB = 5V ± 10%, TA = -40 to 125°C .... 10
7.8.2 VDDA = VDDB = 3.3V ± 10%, TA = -40 to 125°C . 10
7.9 Supply Current .................................................. 11
7.9.1 VDDA = VDDB = 5V ± 10%, TA = -40 to 125°C ... 11
7.9.2 VDDA = VDDB = 3.3V ± 10%, TA = -40 to 125°C 12
7.10 Timing Characteristics ....................................... 13
7.10.1 VDDA = VDDB = 5V ± 10%, TA = -40 to 125°C13
7.10.2 VDDA = VDDB = 3.3V ± 10%, TA = -40 to 125°C
 13
8 Parameter Measurement Information ............... 14